RESOLUTION NO. 02-07-95

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, REQUESTING CITY STAFF FROM MARATHON AND OTHER CITIES WITHIN THE FLORIDA KEYS LEAGUE OF CITIES TO ANALYZE AND REPORT TO THEIR RESPECTIVE CITY ELECTED OFFICIALS ABOUT THE MONROE SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT BUDGET AND GAS TAX SPENDING TO DETERMINE WHETHER MUNICIPAL **TAXPAYERS** ARE **RECEIVING PROPORTIONAL** SERVICES FOR THE TAXES THEY ARE PAYING: PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That City staff is hereby directed to analyze the Monroe County Sheriff's Department Budget and Gas Tax spending and report its findings to the City Council.

Section 2. Effective Date. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 30th day of July, 2002.

OHN BARTUS, MAYOR

ATTEST:

---- 0221111

APPROVED, AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

erine V. Selchan

#6053v1.ks Q7300

CITY ATTO